
Pos Nombre Hex Hpu Total 1ª

1 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 8 8 37 37

SILVA SILVA, ENRIQUE 11,7 12 37 37

MOIX VIDAL,CARMEN 14,4 14 37 37

4 MARTIN ROYO, OSCAR 13,3 14 35 35

5 VILLAR FIGUEROLA, JAN 2,2 2 34 34

6 BONAREU LLEONART, JORDI 8,6 9 33 33

SOLA CANADELL,DAVID 11 11 33 33

RUIZ REALES, JORDI 11,1 11 33 33

PRATS VIÑAS, FRANCESC 13,5 14 33 33

CURRIUS CASAS, PERE 14,9 16 33 33

11 ROJAS PORRAS, LUIS 10,4 11 32 32

TOMAS BLANCO, JUAN 13,3 14 32 32

13 BOFARULL BALLESTE, MARC 3,9 3 31 31

SUQUE CAMIN, ARTURO 6 6 31 31

KERSS, ALISTAIR SCOTT 8,4 8 31 31

MARQUEZ GARCIA, MARC 10,6 11 31 31

SALINAS GUILLARD, GENOVEVA 15,2 15 31 31

18 DESTARAC, ERIC 8,6 9 30 30

ADORNO DE JESUS, EDGARDO 8,6 9 30 30

ARIMANY GUERRERO, JAUME 14,7 15 30 30

HIDALGO GOMEZ, FERNANDO 14,4 15 30 30

22 VILA ROVIRA, RAMON ANTONI 10 10 29 29

HINDERSCHEID, ANNIE 12,6 12 29 29

24 PUIG CORDON, JOSEP MANEL 10 10 28 28

25 MARTINEZ VIZCAINO, MIGUEL ANGEL 8,3 8 27 27

FLETCHER , SIMON 8,2 8 27 27

GODOY PEREZ, ALBERT 8,8 9 27 27

28 BECA SANGENIS, SERGIO 11,7 12 26 26

29 PALOP VALLET-BARCELO, FRANCISCO 7,8 8 25 25

HINDERSCHEID, JEAN PIERRE 10,4 11 25 25

31 VILLAR RIBAS,DAVID 6,2 6 24 24

32 BOUTIN , JEROME 10 10 23 23

CLEMENTE LAZARO, JAVIER 13 13 23 23

34 MARGENS AYMERICH, ALEIX 11,4 12 22 22

35 MARTINEZ VACHAL, JOAN 11 11 19 19

36 DEL VAS MENDOZA, MIGUEL ANGEL 15,4 16 18 18

37 BRADSHAW, MALCOLM 14,7 15 16 16

HANDICAP INFERIOR



Pos Nombre Hex Hpu Total 1ª

1 SOLA JULIAN, ALEX 16,9 18 45 45

2 MESSA FERRER, SERGIO 18,1 19 37 37

3 DACHS ROVIRA, LLUIS 17,4 18 33 33

BONAREU LLEONART, XAVIER 22,5 24 33 33

5 SIBINA AIXELA,EDUARD 17,1 18 32 32

MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 19,5 19 32 32

ROF BUXO, JOAN 21,9 23 32 32

MARTINEZ GALERA, JUAN JOSE 26,2 28 32 32

9 ARGIMON PALLAS, JORDI 19,8 21 31 31

10 CABALLERO BERNAL, DOLORS 32,1 26 30 30

11 CENTELLES RUIZ, MARGARITA 19,7 19 26 26

ALMANSA MELERO, RAFAEL 21,7 23 26 26

SEGURA BOU, ORIOL 27,5 28 26 26

14 CORBALAN DILME, JOSEP MARIA 18,5 20 24 24

CREUS FORTUNY, MARTA 22,2 22 24 24

VAS FUENTES, MIGUEL ANGEL DEL 21,6 23 24 24

17 MILLET GARCIA, XAVIER 17,3 18 23 23

CLAVELL RODRIGUEZ, MARTA 27,2 26 23 23

SOTERAS CARBAJOSA, SABINA 36 26 23 23

20 FIGUEROLA GIMENEZ-CORAL, OLGA 36 26 21 21

21 BOFARULL GARCIA, JORDI 17,5 18 20 20

22 PANS MUNNE, RAMON 23 24 10 10

HANDICAP SUPERIOR



Pos Nombre Hex Hpu Total 1ª

1 VILLAR FIGUEROLA, JAN 2,2 2 32 32

2 TENOR PEREZ, PEDRO 8 8 29 29

BOFARULL BALLESTE, MARC 3,9 3 29 29

4 SOLA JULIAN, ALEX 16,9 18 27 27

5 SILVA SILVA, ENRIQUE 11,7 12 25 25

SUQUE CAMIN, ARTURO 6 6 25 25

7 SOLA CANADELL,DAVID 11 11 24 24

BONAREU LLEONART, JORDI 8,6 9 24 24

9 MOIX VIDAL,CARMEN 14,4 14 23 23

RUIZ REALES, JORDI 11,1 11 23 23

KERSS, ALISTAIR SCOTT 8,4 8 23 23

12 MARTIN ROYO, OSCAR 13,3 14 21 21

MARQUEZ GARCIA, MARC 10,6 11 21 21

ROJAS PORRAS, LUIS 10,4 11 21 21

DESTARAC, ERIC 8,6 9 21 21

ADORNO DE JESUS, EDGARDO 8,6 9 21 21

17 VILA ROVIRA, RAMON ANTONI 10 10 20 20

MARTINEZ VIZCAINO, MIGUEL ANGEL 8,3 8 20 20

PALOP VALLET-BARCELO, FRANCISCO 7,8 8 20 20

FLETCHER , SIMON 8,2 8 20 20

21 MESSA FERRER, SERGIO 18,1 19 19 19

CURRIUS CASAS, PERE 14,9 16 19 19

PRATS VIÑAS, FRANCESC 13,5 14 19 19

PUIG CORDON, JOSEP MANEL 10 10 19 19

GODOY PEREZ, ALBERT 8,8 9 19 19

VILLAR RIBAS,DAVID 6,2 6 19 19

27 TOMAS BLANCO, JUAN 13,3 14 18 18

28 DACHS ROVIRA, LLUIS 17,4 18 17 17

SALINAS GUILLARD, GENOVEVA 15,2 15 17 17

HINDERSCHEID, ANNIE 12,6 12 17 17

BECA SANGENIS, SERGIO 11,7 12 17 17

32 SIBINA AIXELA,EDUARD 17,1 18 16 16

33 MITJAVILA ROIGET, MARIA CINTA 19,5 19 15 15

ARIMANY GUERRERO, JAUME 14,7 15 15 15

HIDALGO GOMEZ, FERNANDO 14,4 15 15 15

MARGENS AYMERICH, ALEIX 11,4 12 15 15

HINDERSCHEID, JEAN PIERRE 10,4 11 15 15

38 BOUTIN , JEROME 10 10 14 14

39 BONAREU LLEONART, XAVIER 22,5 24 13 13

ROF BUXO, JOAN 21,9 23 13 13

ARGIMON PALLAS, JORDI 19,8 21 13 13

CENTELLES RUIZ, MARGARITA 19,7 19 13 13

43 CLEMENTE LAZARO, JAVIER 13 13 12 12

MARTINEZ VACHAL, JOAN 11 11 12 12

SCRATCH



45 MARTINEZ GALERA, JUAN JOSE 26,2 28 11 11

MILLET GARCIA, XAVIER 17,3 18 11 11

47 CORBALAN DILME, JOSEP MARIA 18,5 20 10 10

48 BOFARULL GARCIA, JORDI 17,5 18 9 9

DEL VAS MENDOZA, MIGUEL ANGEL 15,4 16 9 9

50 SEGURA BOU, ORIOL 27,5 28 8 8

CABALLERO BERNAL, DOLORS 32,1 26 8 8

52 SOTERAS CARBAJOSA, SABINA 36 26 7 7

CLAVELL RODRIGUEZ, MARTA 27,2 26 7 7

54 ALMANSA MELERO, RAFAEL 21,7 23 6 6

CREUS FORTUNY, MARTA 22,2 22 6 6

BRADSHAW, MALCOLM 14,7 15 6 6

57 FIGUEROLA GIMENEZ-CORAL, OLGA 36 26 5 5

VAS FUENTES, MIGUEL ANGEL DEL 21,6 23 5 5

59 PANS MUNNE, RAMON 23 24 1 1


